THE DATASHEET OF
LD6938CX6/1833PLJ
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. Product profile
1.1 General description
The LD6938 series consists of small-size dual Low DropOut regulators (LDO). Each
device delivers two times 300 mA with a typical voltage drop of 240 mV at full output load.
The devices offer two separate fixed nominal output voltages (VO(nom)) in the range of

NXP Semiconductors LD6938 series
Dual low-dropout regulators, low noise, 300 mA
3. Ordering information
3.1 Ordering options
Further output voltage versions and optional delay circuit for the second LDO are
available on request; see Section 15 “Contact information”.
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Description Version
LD6938CX6 WLCSP6 wafer level chip-size package; 6 bumps (2  3) -
Table 3. Type number extension of high ohmic output
Type number Nominal output voltage VO(nom)
OUT1 OUT2
LD6938CX6/1818H 1.8 V 1.8 V
Table 4. Type number extension for auto discharge
Type number Nominal output voltage VO(nom)
OUT1 OUT2
LD6938CX6/1215PL 1.2 V 1.5 V
LD6938CX6/1218PL 1.2 V 1.8 V
LD6938CX6/18125PL 1.8 V 1.25 V
LD6938CX6/1818PL 1.8 V 1.8 V
LD6938CX6/1833PL 1.8 V 3.3 V
LD6938CX6/285285PL 2.85 V 2.85 V
LD6938CX6/3018PL 3.0 V 1.8 V
LD6938CX6/3030PL 3.0 V 3.0 V
LD6938CX6/33285PL 3.3 V 2.85 V
LD6938CX6/3333PL 3.3 V 3.3 V
LD6938_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2013. All rights reserved.
Objective data sheet Rev. 1 — 11 July 2013 4 of 15
NXP Semiconductors LD6938 series
Dual low-dropout regulators, low noise, 300 mA